# 505453072 04/30/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5499874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LORSTAN PHARMACEUTICAL, LLC	04/29/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LORIA PRODUCTS LLC
Street Address:	3625 NW 82ND AVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 402
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33166

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16293171

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-567-2010

Email: egiordano@crbcp.com
Correspondent Name: CAESAR RIVISE, PC
Address Line 1: 1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 7 PENN CENTER, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L1225/20017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. TENER	
SIGNATURE:	/david m tener/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=L122520017\_Assignment From Lorstan to LP#page1.tif source=L122520017\_Assignment From Lorstan to LP#page2.tif

PATENT 505453072 REEL: 049036 FRAME: 0088

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, LORSTAN PHARMACEUTICAL, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida and having a mailing address of 10773 NW 58th Street, Suite 751. Doral, Florida (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified in attached Schedule A and of the inventions disclosed and claimed therein (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, LORIA PRODUCTS LLC, an organization organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida and having an office and place of business at 3625 NW 82<sup>rd</sup> Ave. Suite 402, Miami, Florida (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE its entire worldwide right, title and interest, in and to said Patent Rights for the entire terms of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any additional patents which may be granted upon the Patent Rights, to ASSIGNEE aforesaid, and ASSIGNOR agrees on behalf of itself, its officers and its successors in interest, to execute without further consideration, any further legal documents and any further assignments and any releases, reissues, renewals or other applications for patent rights that may be deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE herein named, fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions or any part thereof, and in and to several patents, or any of them.

ASSIGNOR does bereby covenant for itself and its legal representatives, and agrees with ASSIGNEE and its legal representatives, that ASSIGNOR has granted no license to make or sell the rights to said Patent Rights, that prior to the execution of this assignment ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in said Patent Rights has not been encumbered, that ASSIGNOR then had good right and title in and to the Patent Rights and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith

LORSTAN PHARMACEUTICAL LLC

ranca <u>4/28/19</u>

David 4-29-

John Stanize Owner

Mor Loria Moner

Page 1 of I

## SCHEDULE A

# U.S. PATENTS

# U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

APP NO. TITLE ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

US 16/293,17) HAIR IMPLANTS COMPRISING ENHANCED ANCHORING AND 1/225/20017
MEDICAL SAPETY FEATURES

PATENT REEL: 049036 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 04/30/2019